



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Appeal No. 172 of 2016Jeet Ram Yadav **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

WA 277/2016, WA 276/2016, WA 275/2016, WA 274/2016, WA 370/2016, WA 376/2016,

WA 372/2016, WA 371/2016, WA 375/2016, WA 369/2016

10.05.2017	<p>Shri K.P.S. Gandhi, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Shri Y.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>We see that questions similar to those raised in these Writ Appeals are referred to the Full Bench.</p> <p>The learned Additional Advocate General points out the reference order dated 22.12.2016 in Writ Appeal No. 355 of 2014 and connections. Hence, post these Writ Appeals after the decision of the Full Bench in those matters.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, interim order granted earlier, if any, will continue.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>